To carry on the business of buying selling Agricultural, horticultural and farm land, to 

carry on activities of plantations cattle farming poultry farming, dairy farming. 

IV. The liability of the members is limited. 

V. The Authorised Capital of the Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rs. Thirty Five Crore) 

divided into 35,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 1/- each with power to increase and 

reduce the Capital, to divide the share in the Capital for the time being into several 

classes and respectively such preferential, or Special rights thereto attach privileges and 

conditions as may be determined by or in accordance with the regulations of the

[...]

(af) Words importing the masculine gender also include the feminine 

gender. 

Gender 

(ag) Words importing the person shall, where the context requires, include 

corporate bodies and companies as well as individuals. 

Persons 

II CAPITAL 

3. The Authorised Capital of the Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rs. 

Thirty Five Crore) divided into 35,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 

1/- each with power to increase and/or reduce the capital of the 

Company as provided in the Articles of Association of the 

Company.* 

*The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is increased from 

Rs. 4,00,00,000/- to Rs.